



### **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

#### **Abstract**

Election Department- SVEEP- Release of SVEEP Fund to all the District Election Officers of Kerala for the SVEEP activities in connection with the Special Summary Revision 2024 and National Voter's Day 2024- Sanction accorded- Orders issued.

## **ELECTION (EQUIPMENT) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.470/2023/ELEC Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 26-12-2023

### **ORDER**

Sanction is accorded for the release of ₹ 75,000/- each (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) from the SVEEP Fund of the Chief Electoral Officer, Kerala to all the 13 District Election Officers of Kerala, except the District Election Officer, Malappuram as detailed in the table below.

Sl No.	Name of District Election Officers	Amount
1.	The District Election Officer, Kasargod	₹ 75,000/-
2.	The District Election Officer, Kannur	₹ 75,000/-
3.	The District Election Officer, Wayanad	₹ 75,000/-
4.	The District Election Officer, Kozhikkode	₹ 75,000/-
5.	The District Election Officer, Palakkad	₹ 75,000/-
6.	The District Election Officer, Thrissur	₹ 75,000/-
7.	The District Election Officer, Ernakulam	₹ 75,000/-
8.	The District Election Officer, Kottayam	₹ 75,000/-
9.	The District Election Officer, Idukki	₹ 75,000/-
10.	The District Election Officer, Pathanamthitta	₹ 75,000/-
11.	The District Election Officer, Alapuzha	₹ 75,000/-
12.	The District Election Officer, Kollam	₹ 75,000/-
13.	The District Election Officer, Thiruvananthapuram	₹ 75,000/-
	TOTAL	₹ 9,75,000/-

# (Rupees Nine Lakh and Seventy Five Thousand only)

2. All the District Election Officers shall utilize the amount for the expenses in connection with the conduct of SVEEP activities related with the Special Summary Revision 2024 and National Voter's Day

Ceremony 2024.

- 3. The District Election Officer, Malappuram shall utilise the available SVEEP fund kept in the SVEEP account for the expenses in connection with the conduct of SVEEP activities related with the Special Summary Revision 2024 and the National Voter's Day Ceremony 2024.
- 4. All the District Election Officers shall furnish Utilization Certificates in this regard, to the Chief Electoral Officer, Kerala in due course.
- 5. The Election (Accounts) Department will make necessary arrangements for transfer crediting the amount from the official SB account of the CEO (SVEEP) to the official SB account of the District Election Officers (SVEEP).

(By order of the Governor)
SHARMILA C
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY & ADDITIONAL CHIEF
ELECTORAL OFFICER

To:

All the District Election Officers.
The Election (Accounts) Department

Web & New Media (for publishing in the website) Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Signed by
Arun S R
Sepations Office 14:33:13